
−80 −70 −60 −50 −40 −30 −20 −10
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

Temperature ( °C)

F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

%
)

N = 2515803
Mean = −59.0
Std = 7.9
Min = −79.5
Max = −31.0
Percentiles:
0.1% = −76.0
1% = −73.2
10% = −68.6
25% = −65.0
50% = −59.9
75% = −53.8
90% = −48.0
99% = −38.7
99.9% = −33.7

−80 −70 −60 −50 −40 −30 −20 −10
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Temperature ( °C)

F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

%
)

N = 2515052
Mean = −56.5
Std = 7.1
Min = −76.0
Max = −30.2
Percentiles:
0.1% = −73.3
1% = −69.9
10% = −65.1
25% = −61.7
50% = −57.4
75% = −52.0
90% = −46.7
99% = −37.7
99.9% = −33.0

−80 −70 −60 −50 −40 −30 −20 −10
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Temperature ( °C)

F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

%
)

N = 473800
Mean = −57.1
Std = 7.3
Min = −71.9
Max = −31.6
Percentiles:
0.1% = −70.7
1% = −69.2
10% = −65.4
25% = −62.7
50% = −58.5
75% = −52.4
90% = −46.1
99% = −38.6
99.9% = −34.7

0 2 4 6 8 10
0

5

10

15

20

Temperature Difference (K)

F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

%
)

N = 2508884
Mean = 2.5
Std = 2.6
Min = −0.7
Max = 22.1
Percentiles:
0.1% = −0.5
1% = −0.3
10% = 0.0
25% = 0.5
50% = 1.7
75% = 4.0
90% = 6.0
99% = 11.4
99.9% = 16.5

0 2 4 6 8 10
0

5

10

15

20

25

Temperature Difference (K)

F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

%
)

N = 472996
Mean = 1.0
Std = 1.4
Min = −0.7
Max = 14.2
Percentiles:
0.1% = −0.5
1% = −0.4
10% = −0.2
25% = 0.0
50% = 0.5
75% = 1.6
90% = 2.7
99% = 6.3
99.9% = 9.9

0 2 4 6 8 10
0

5

10

15

20

25

Temperature Difference (K)

F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

%
)

N = 472669
Mean = 1.6
Std = 1.4
Min = −0.3
Max = 14.6
Percentiles:
0.1% = 0.0
1% = 0.1
10% = 0.3
25% = 0.5
50% = 1.1
75% = 2.4
90% = 3.6
99% = 6.2
99.9% = 9.9

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 

T
22

      

Apr − Sep   
1994 − 2003 

T
13

      

Apr − Sep   
2002, 2003 

T
2
         

Apr − Sep   
1994 − 2003 

T
22

−T
2
  

Apr − Sep   
1994 − 2003 

T
22

−T
13

Apr − Sep    
2002, 2003  

T
13

−T
2
  

Apr − Sep   
2002, 2003 


